
Annexure – I 

Indira Gandhi National Forest Academy

List of Participants (Nominated)

S.No. IFS Code Name of Officer (Mr/Ms.) DoB RR/SFS YoA Remarks
1 UTT/087 D. THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM 05/07/1981 RR 2007

2 TN/201 C.H. PADMA (Ms.) 29/05/1979 RR 2008

3 CHH/165 B. VIVEKANANDA REDDY 04/03/1978 RR 2009

4 AM/216 SENGKAN N. SANGMA 01/01/1964 SFS 2006

5 MP/585 TOMAR SINGH SULIA 18/02/1965 SFS 2006

6 RJ/221 RAM KARAN KHAIRWA 07/07/1967 SFS 2006

7 AM/219 NARAYAN MAHANTA 18/01/1962 SFS 2006

8 RJ/223 HANUMAN RAM 20/06/1968 SFS 2006

9 AM/224 MAZIDUL HUSSAIN 08/04/1962 SFS 2006

10 RJ/224 TIKAM CHAND VERMA 06/04/1962 SFS 2006

11 AM/223 BANKIM SARMA 03/10/1963 SFS 2006

12 MP/586 RAJESH KUMAR KHARE 29/08/1965 SFS 2007

13 WB/188 MANOJ KUMAR SAHA 11/12/1963 SFS 2007

14 MP/587 SANJEEV JHA 06/06/1965 SFS 2007

15 WB/189 PRIYA RATNA PRADHAN 17/06/1965 SFS 2007

16 MP/588 ARVIND PRATAP SINGH SENGAR 01/01/1966 SFS 2007

17 WB/190 THENDUP TSHERING BHUTIA 24/04/1969 SFS 2007

18 MP/590 RAJESH KUMAR RAI 30/04/1966 SFS 2007

19 WB/192 PINAKI MITRA 04/06/1967 SFS 2007

20 MP/591 RAMESH GANAWA 01/08/1965 SFS 2007

21 WB/195 KUMAR VIMAL 14/02/1968 SFS 2007

22 MP/592 MASTRAM BAGHEL 14/09/1967 SFS 2007

23 MP/609 RAMESH CHANDRA VISHWAKARMA 03/06/1965 SFS 2008

24 SK/056 UDAI GURUNG 14/03/1969 SFS 2008

25 TN/220 DR. B. C. ARCHANA KALYANI 14/09/1973 SFS 2008

26 WB/199 RANA DATTA 14/01/1968 SFS 2008

27 MP/610 AJAY KUMAR PANDEY 28/06/1965 SFS 2008

28 TN/221 A. S. MARIMUTHU 10/06/1973 SFS 2008

29 TN/222 D. VENKATESH 14/06/1973 SFS 2008

30 TN/223 K. RAJKUMAR 30/07/1976 SFS 2008

31 TN/224 D. SUJATHA 27/05/1970 SFS 2008

32 TN/225 S. GURUSAMY 31/05/1974 SFS 2008

33 CHH/167 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH 16/04/1982 RR 2009

34 KT/227 DR. T. V. KARIKALAN 19/06/1977 RR 2009

35 PB/073 DR. M. SUDHAGAR 25/05/1978 RR 2009

36 AGMU/205 KULDEEP 19/06/1985 RR 2009

37 AGMU/206 SAURABH SHARMA 30/01/1984 RR 2009

38 UTT/093 RAJIV DHIMAN 23/08/1984 RR 2009

39 AGMU/208 N. PALANIKANTH 15/01/1983 RR 2009

40 GJ/167 PURUSHOTHAMA P. 16/10/1982 RR 2009 In complete MCT-I(2)

41 AGMU/216 AMIT ANAND 23/07/1984 RR 2010

42 AM/170 JITENDRA KUMAR 02/12/1978 RR 2010

43 AP/200 MARUBOINA SIVA PRASAD 20/04/1981 RR 2010

44 BH/224 SATYAJEET KUMAR 03/01/1980 RR 2010

45 CHH/170 IMOTEMSU AO 17/09/1983 RR 2010
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S.No. IFS Code Name of Officer (Mr/Ms.) DoB RR/SFS YoA Remarks
46 GJ/168 PUNEET NAYYAR 08/05/1981 RR 2010

47 HP/158 SAROJ BHAI PATEL 19/10/1980 RR 2010

48 HR/099 JITENDER AHLAWAT 17/06/1983 RR 2010

49 JHK/161 MAMTA PRIYADARSHI 03/11/1981 RR 2010

50 JK/137 IRFAN ALI SHAH 27/03/1982 RR 2010

51 KR/141 DEEPA K. S. 20/05/1984 RR 2010

52 KT/228 DIPIKA BAJPAI 08/04/1985 RR 2010

53 MN/039 SANAJAOBA KHURAIJAM 12/03/1981 RR 2010

54 MP/540 RIPUDAMAN SINGH BHADORIA 08/02/1981 RR 2010

55 MS/279 NEENU SOMARAJ 05/10/1985 RR 2010

56 NG/055 RAJ PRIYA SINGH 17/11/1983 RR 2010

57 OR/187 SANGRAM KESHARI BEHERA 05/02/1986 RR 2010

58 RJ/162 BIJO JOY 21/12/1985 RR 2010

59 TG/055 SHANTHARAM S. 20/01/1980 RR 2010

60 TN/206 KIRUBASHANKKAR R. 15/09/1986 RR 2010

Waiting List

61 TR/049 SHAKTI KANT SINGH 12/06/1984 RR 2010

62 UP/323 DR. RAVI KUMAR SINGH 13/07/1980 RR 2010

63 UTT/104 DR. CHANDRA SHEKHER SANWAL 20/05/1982 RR 2010

64 WB/173 HARI KRISHNAN 02/09/1982 RR 2010

65 AGMU/217 SATHIYAMOORTHY G. 10/08/1983 RR 2010

66 AP/213 MISS YESODA BAI R. 14/05/1986 RR 2010

67 CHH/182 SATOVISHA SAMAJDAR 13/06/1982 RR 2010

68 GJ/169 GANGA SHARAN SINGH 02/01/1980 RR 2010

69 JHK/162 MAHALING 25/08/1977 RR 2010

70 JK/138 VIVEK VERMA 11/07/1984 RR 2010

71 KR/140 SUNEEL PAMIDI 05/10/1982 RR 2010

72 KT/229 RAVISHANKAR S.S. 13/07/1975 RR 2010

73 MN/040 MAYA N. 20/06/1981 RR 2010

74 MP/542 RAVINDRA MANI TRIPATHI 31/05/1980 RR 2010

75 MS/280 MAMILLA ADARSH REDDY 15/07/1981 RR 2010

76 NG/056 ZUTHUNGLO PATTON 22/06/1983 RR 2010

77 OR/188 SWAYAM MALIK 15/03/1983 RR 2010

78 RJ/163 VIKRAM KESHAREE PRADHAN 23/06/1983 RR 2010

79 TN/207 DR. KANCHANA R. 01/04/1980 RR 2010

80 TR/050 PRASADA RAO VADDARAPU 21/06/1980 RR 2010

81 UP/324 SAMIR KUMAR 05/03/1981 RR 2010

82 UTT/105 MAYANK SHEKHAR 02/02/1981 RR 2010

83 AGMU/218 DAMODHAR A.T. 28/07/1985 RR 2010

84 GJ/171 R. DHANAPAL 20/06/1981 RR 2010

85 JK/139 JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH 27/07/1977 RR 2010

86 KT/239 SIVASANKAR S. 27/10/1986 RR 2010

87 MP/543 BASU KANNOGIA 30/10/1984 RR 2010

88 MS/281 PATIL ANITA JAYASING 02/06/1977 RR 2010

89 OR/189 SANTOSH JOSHI 27/01/1983 RR 2010

90 RJ/164 SUDEEP KAUR 02/09/1976 RR 2010

91 UP/325 ANIL KUMAR PATEL 15/01/1981 RR 2010

92 UTT/106 NITISH MANI TRIPATHI 25/09/1979 RR 2010

93 AGMU/219 INDHU VIJAYAN N. 03/03/1977 RR 2010

94 JK/140 SAT PAUL 25/06/1984 RR 2010

95 MP/544 GAURAV CHOWDHARY 01/01/1982 RR 2010

96 MS/282 VERMA UMESH UDAL 10/10/1982 RR 2010
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S.No. IFS Code Name of Officer (Mr/Ms.) DoB RR/SFS YoA Remarks
97 OR/190 RAMASAMY P. 25/05/1986 RR 2010

98 RJ/165 MS. ANITA 05/04/1983 RR 2010

99 UP/327 MAHAVEER KOUJALAGI 01/06/1983 RR 2010

100 UTT/107 NEETHU LAKSHMI M. 26/04/1985 RR 2010

101 AGMU/220 NAVEEN KUMAR P. 07/01/1986 RR 2010

102 MP/545 ANJANA SUCHITA TIRKEY 25/01/1984 RR 2010

103 MS/283 PRAMOD CHAND LAKRA 20/10/1978 RR 2010

104 RJ/166 SUPONGSASHI 13/09/1983 RR 2010

105 UP/328 TULSI DAS 10/02/1981 RR 2010

106 UTT/108 KAHKASHAN NASEEM 09/05/1980 RR 2010

107 AGMU/251 NABANITA GANGULY 12/06/1984 RR 2010

108 RJ/167 KAPIL CHANDRAWAL 23/02/1984 RR 2010

109 UTT/109 DR. KOKO ROSE 16/04/1982 RR 2010
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Indira Gandhi National Forest Academy

List of SFS officers who Attended PSUC

S.No. IFS Code Name of Officer (Mr/Ms.) DoB RR/SFS YoA Remarks
1 AM/216 SENGKAN N. SANGMA 01/01/1964 SFS 2006

2 AM/219 NARAYAN MAHANTA 18/01/1962 SFS 2006

3 AM/223 BANKIM SARMA 03/10/1963 SFS 2006

4 AM/224 MAZIDUL HUSSAIN 08/04/1962 SFS 2006

5 MP/585 TOMAR SINGH SULIA 18/02/1965 SFS 2006

6 MP/586 RAJESH KUMAR KHARE 29/08/1965 SFS 2007

7 MP/587 SANJEEV JHA 06/06/1965 SFS 2007

8 MP/588 ARVIND PRATAP SINGH SENGAR 01/01/1966 SFS 2007

9 MP/590 RAJESH KUMAR RAI 30/04/1966 SFS 2007

10 MP/591 RAMESH GANAWA 01/08/1965 SFS 2007

11 MP/592 MASTRAM BAGHEL 14/09/1967 SFS 2007

12 MP/609 RAMESH CHANDRA VISHWAKARMA 03/06/1965 SFS 2008

13 MP/610 AJAY KUMAR PANDEY 28/06/1965 SFS 2008

14 RJ/221 RAM KARAN KHAIRWA 07/07/1967 SFS 2006

15 RJ/223 HANUMAN RAM 20/06/1968 SFS 2006

16 RJ/224 TIKAM CHAND VERMA 06/04/1962 SFS 2006

17 SK/056 UDAI GURUNG 14/03/1969 SFS 2008

18 TN/220 DR. B. C. ARCHANA KALYANI 14/09/1973 SFS 2008

19 TN/221 A. S. MARIMUTHU 10/06/1973 SFS 2008

20 TN/222 D. VENKATESH 14/06/1973 SFS 2008

21 TN/223 K. RAJKUMAR 30/07/1976 SFS 2008

22 TN/224 D. SUJATHA 27/05/1970 SFS 2008

23 TN/225 S. GURUSAMY 31/05/1974 SFS 2008

24 WB/188 MANOJ KUMAR SAHA 11/12/1963 SFS 2007

25 WB/189 PRIYA RATNA PRADHAN 17/06/1965 SFS 2007

26 WB/190 THENDUP TSHERING BHUTIA 24/04/1969 SFS 2007

27 WB/192 PINAKI MITRA 04/06/1967 SFS 2007

28 WB/195 KUMAR VIMAL 14/02/1968 SFS 2007

29 WB/199 RANA DATTA 14/01/1968 SFS 2008

Mid Career Training Phase - I (3rd) Course

(10th September to 06th October, 2018)
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2006

1 AGMU/214 JAYACHANDRAN K. S. 25/05/1976 RR

2 AGMU/185 RAJAGOPAL PRASHANT 28/04/1977 RR

3 AGMU/186 MS. KOJ RINYA 19/10/1979 RR
4 AGMU/227 SANJAY K. WARADKAR 01/08/1973 RR

5 AGMU/267 KAWLHNUNA 01/03/1961 SFS

6 AGMU/268 C. LALBIAKA 01/02/1962 SFS

7 AM/165 VAIBHAV CHANDRA MATHUR 30/06/1979 RR

8 AM/154 RAJA RAM SINGH 30/11/1977 RR

9 AM/216 SENGKAN N. SANGMA 01/01/1964 SFS

10 AM/218 PRABHAKAR DAS 02/01/1961 SFS

11 AM/219 NARAYAN MAHANTA 18/01/1962 SFS

12 AM/220 CHANDAN KUMAR BORA 05/03/1961 SFS

13 AM/224 MAZIDUL HUSSAIN 08/04/1962 SFS

14 AM/221 DIGANTA BORBARUAH 01/03/1960 SFS

15 AM/222 AJOY DEURI BHARALI 01/04/1961 SFS

16 AM/223 BANKIM SARMA 03/10/1963 SFS

17 BH/212 NAND KISHORE 23/12/1976 RR

18 BH/213 S. KUMARASAMY 27/07/1978 RR

19 BH/214 K. GANESH KUMAR 20/01/1973 RR

20 CHH/150 RAJU AGASIMANI 01/06/1978 RR

21 CHH/149 VIVEK ACHARYA 20/08/1979 RR

22 CHH/151 MATHESHWARAN V. 13/04/1981 RR

23 CHH/152 ARUN PRASAD P. 26/06/1976 RR

24 CHH/153 DR. KENEILHOUTHUOLIE MIACHIO 01/12/1978 RR

25 CHH/181 PRABHAT MISHRA 30/09/1965 SFS

26 GJ/157 DR. B. SUCHINDRA 25/08/1975 RR

27 GJ/207 K. T. PARMAR 01/06/1959 SFS

28 GJ/208 M. M. BHALODI 20/09/1959 SFS

29 HP/170 A. K. CHAUHAN 20/03/1961 SFS

30 JHK/155 MS. SMITHA PANKAJ 20/05/1980 RR

31 JK/120 M. K. KUMAR 12/04/1977 RR

32 JK/136 IRFAN RASOOL WANI 29/09/1979 RR

33 JK/147 ALI MOHAMMAD DAR 15/12/1958 SFS

34 JK/155 HARMOHINDER SINGH 29/08/1959 SFS

35 KR/121 VIJAYANATHAN K. 11/05/1979 RR

36 KR/139 R. KAMALAHAR 22/10/1979 RR

37 KR/164 PRAMOD P. P. 24/05/1975 RR

38 KR/152 ROY P. THOMAS 14/04/1958 SFS

39 MP/538 ASHOK KUMAR 25/06/1977 RR

40 MP/512 DEVAPRASAD J. 26/10/1978 RR

41 MP/584 GOPAL KACHHAWA 05/08/1959 SFS

42 MP/585 TOMAR SINGH SULIA 18/02/1965 SFS

43 MS/284 JITENDRA S. RAMGAOKAR 29/05/1981 RR

44 MS/258 MALLIKARJUNA G. 17/04/1978 RR

45 MS/259 S. YUVARAJ 24/07/1979 RR



46 MS/261 S. RAMESH KUMAR 29/12/1977 RR

47 MS/342 DR. KISHORE S. MANKAR 12/01/1971 RR

48 MS/332 P. T. MORANKAR 27/08/1962 SFS

49 MS/333 B. T. BHAGAT 05/07/1960 SFS

50 MS/334 D. W. PAGAR 01/06/1963 SFS

51 MS/335 N. S. LADKAT 01/06/1963 SFS

52 MS/336 S. P. WADASKAR 28/07/1961 SFS

53 MS/337 D. B. SHENDAGE 15/07/1962 SFS

54 MS/338 S. N. MALI 28/05/1961 SFS

55 MS/339 S. B. FULE 20/07/1962 SFS

56 MS/340 V. N. HINGE 23/09/1960 SFS

57 NG/047 N. SENTHIL KUMAR 10/05/1977 RR

58 PB/064 MANISH KUMAR 26/02/1980 RR

59 RJ/146 SHARDA PRATAP SINGH 01/07/1977 RR

60 RJ/204 AMAR SINGH GOTHWAL 01/07/1963 SFS

61 RJ/221 RAM KARAN KHAIRWA 07/07/1967 SFS

62 RJ/222 JAI PRAKASH 01/09/1962 SFS

63 RJ/223 HANUMAN RAM 20/06/1968 SFS

64 RJ/198 DIGVIJAY GUPTA 30/09/1960 SFS

65 RJ/224 TIKAM CHAND VERMA 06/04/1962 SFS

66 RJ/201 VED PRAKESH GURJAR 14/07/1961 SFS

67 RJ/203 LALIT SINGH RANAWAT 01/07/1958 SFS

68 SK/041 BARAPATRE ABHAY BHASKAR 08/04/1978 RR

69 TN/193 DEEPAK SIDDAPPA BILGI 23/02/1979 RR

70 TN/234 A. PERIASAMY 20/05/1980 RR
71 UP/303 MS. ADITI SHARMA 20/04/1976 RR
72 UP/395 ANAND PRAKASH PATHAK 01/07/1963 SFS

73 UP/396 VIJAY SINGH 01/06/1965 SFS

74 UP/397 BABU RAM AHIRWAR 01/03/1962 SFS

75 UP/398 GANGA PRASAD 10/03/1964 SFS

76 UP/399 RAKESH CHANDRA 01/12/1963 SFS

77 UP/400 NARENDRA KUMAR SINGH 01/07/1962 SFS

78 UP/401 ANIRUDH PANDEY 15/10/1963 SFS

79 UP/402 ANAND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 24/12/1960 SFS

80 UP/412 RAJIV KUMAR SINGH 05/09/1960 SFS

81 UP/413 RAM PRAKASH SINGH 02/10/1959 SFS

82 UP/414 ARVIND KUMAR 01/07/1959 SFS

83 UTT/138 ANJANI KUMAR 01/07/1959 SFS

84 UTT/139 RAJENDRA PRASHAD MISHRA 01/01/1960 SFS

85 UTT/140 PREM NARAYAN SHUKLA 01/05/1961 SFS

86 UTT/141 KISHAN CHAND 15/07/1962 SFS

87 UTT/142 BHUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH 03/02/1962 SFS

88 UTT/143 KUBE SINGH BISHT 30/06/1962 SFS

89 UTT/144 MAHENDRA BAHADUR SINGH 15/06/1965 SFS

90 WB/160 DHARMDEO RAI 05/02/1981 RR

91 WB/161 BHASKAR J.V. 08/01/1979 RR



Total = 91
Age Bar = 25
Attended MCT Phase III (IV) = 33

Attended MCT Phase I (I) = 3
Attended MCT Phase I (II) = 9
PSUC not done = 13
Remained = 9



1 AGMU/268 C. LALBIAKA 01/02/1962

2 CHH/181 PRABHAT MISHRA 30/09/1965

3 KR/152 ROY P. THOMAS 14/04/1958

4 MS/337 D. B. SHENDAGE 15/07/1962

5 MS/339 S. B. FULE 20/07/1962

6 RJ/222 JAI PRAKASH 01/09/1962

7 UP/397 BABU RAM AHIRWAR 01/03/1962

8 UP/400 NARENDRA KUMAR SINGH 01/07/1962

9 UP/401 ANIRUDH PANDEY 15/10/1963

10 UTT/141 KISHAN CHAND 15/07/1962

11 UTT/142 BHUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH 03/02/1962

12 UTT/143 KUBE SINGH BISHT 30/06/1962

13 UTT/144 MAHENDRA BAHADUR SINGH 15/06/1965

AM/216 SENGKAN N. SANGMA 01/01/1964
AM/219 NARAYAN MAHANTA 18/01/1962
AM/224 MAZIDUL HUSSAIN 08/04/1962
AM/223 BANKIM SARMA 03/10/1963
MP/585 TOMAR SINGH SULIA 18/02/1965
RJ/221 RAM KARAN KHAIRWA 07/07/1967
RJ/223 HANUMAN RAM 20/06/1968
RJ/224 TIKAM CHAND VERMA 06/04/1962
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S. No. STATE S.NO NAME OF OFFICER DATE OF BIRTH

1 AGMU/229 SHAJAN PAUL 06/01/1960
2 AGMU/230 C. A. RAHMAN 21/04/1960
3 AGMU/231 C. R. MALLICK 12/10/1958
4 AM/160 MANJUNATHA C. 15/07/1978
5 AP/198 B. N. N. MURTHY 19/04/1979
6 BH/216 ALOK KUMAR 24/07/1981
7 BH/215 SUDHAKAR S. 25/11/1979
8 CHH/158 VISHWESH KUMAR 19/08/1981
9 CHH/159 M. MERCY BELLA 08/04/1982

10 CHH/188 KRISHNA RAM BARHAI 10/07/1965
11 CHH/189 MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY 16/05/1969
12 CHH/190 ALOK KUMAR TIWARI 15/07/1966
13 CHH/191 AMITABH BAJPAI 23/03/1968
14 CHH/192 RAM AVTAR DUBEY 24/08/1967
15 CHH/193 B. S. THAKUR 01/01/1965
16 CHH/194 RAMESH CHANDRA DUGGA 07/09/1967

17 GJ/189 RAJ SANDEEP 04/02/1975

18 HP/152 ABHILASH DAMODARAN 20/03/1982
19 JHK/156 R. THANGA PANDIAN 10/06/1975
20 KT/220 TAKHAT SINGH RANAWAT 23/01/1980
21 MN/035 GAITHAOLU THAIMEI 13/12/1979
22 MP/539 RAKHI NANDA 26/08/1980
23 MP/586 RAJESH KUMAR KHARE 29/08/1965
24 MP/587 SANJEEV JHA 06/06/1965
25 MP/588 ARVIND PRATAP SINGH SENGAR 01/01/1966
26 MP/589 MUKUND NARAYAN TRIVEDI 01/07/1960
27 MP/590 RAJESH KUMAR RAI 30/04/1966
28 MP/591 RAMESH GANAWA 01/08/1965
29 MP/592 MASTRAM BAGHEL 14/09/1967
30 MP/551 LALJI MISHRA 15/12/1961
31 NG/048 SIDRAMAPPA M.C. 01/07/1979
32 NG/063 IMTIWABANG LONGCHAR 06/03/1960
33 OR/166 ROHIT KUMAR LENKA 21/01/1979
34 PB/065 SANJEEV KUMAR TIWARI 12/08/1980
35 RJ/225 SEDU RAM YADAV 01/07/1968
36 RJ/226 RAJ KUMAR JAIN 06/09/1965
37 RJ/227 ASOO SINGH SHEKHAWAT 01/12/1958
38 RJ/228 HETRAM 03/06/1959
39 SK/042 M. RAVIKUMAR 15/01/1980
40 SK/055 KARMA L. DHONDUP 16/06/1971
41 TG/053 SHIVANI DOGRA 17/03/1980
42 TN/194 RITTO CYRIAC T. 08/05/1981



43 UP/302 MANOJ KUMAR SONKAR 05/06/1975
44 UP/415 MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH 05/05/1961
45 UP/416 MANOJ KHARE 11/03/1961
46 UP/417 BHARAT LAL 09/09/1961
47 UP/418 GOVIND SHARAN 27/06/1960
48 UTT/087 D. THIRUNGNANA SAMBANDAM 07/05/1981
49 UTT/148 DEEP CHANDRA ARYA 04/09/1964
50 UTT/149 AKHILESH TIWARI 20/05/1962
51 WB/165 DR. BASAVARAJ S. HOLEYACHI 03/05/1980
52 WB/188 MANOJ KUMAR SAHA 11/12/1963

53 WB/189 PRIYA RATNA PRADHAN 17/06/1965

54 WB/190 THENDUP TSHERING BHUTIA 24/04/1969
55 WB/191 ARUN KUMAR MUKHOPADHYAY 28/11/1968
56 WB/192 PINAKI MITRA 04/06/1967
57 WB/193 RABINDRA NATH SAHA 03/01/1965
58 WB/194 BIDYUT KUMAR HALDER 15/07/1962



SFS 1 CHH/188 KRISHNA RAM BARHAI
SFS 2 CHH/189 MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY
SFS 3 CHH/190 ALOK KUMAR TIWARI
RR 4 CHH/191 AMITABH BAJPAI
RR 5 CHH/192 RAM AVTAR DUBEY
RR 6 CHH/193 B. S. THAKUR
RR 7 CHH/194 RAMESH CHANDRA DUGGA
RR 8 RJ/225 SEDU RAM YADAV
RR 9 RJ/226 RAJ KUMAR JAIN
SFS 10 UTT/087 D. THIRUNGNANA SAMBANDAM
SFS 11 UTT/148 DEEP CHANDRA ARYA
SFS 12 UTT/149 AKHILESH TIWARI
SFS 13 WB/191 ARUN KUMAR MUKHOPADHYAY
SFS
SFS 1 UTT/087 D. THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM

SFS 2 MP/586 RAJESH KUMAR KHARE
RR 3 MP/587 SANJEEV JHA

RR 4 MP/588 ARVIND PRATAP SINGH SENGAR
RR 5 MP/590 RAJESH KUMAR RAI
RR 6 MP/591 RAMESH GANAWA
RR 7 MP/592 MASTRAM BAGHEL
RR 8 WB/188 MANOJ KUMAR SAHA
SFS 9 WB/189 PRIYA RATNA PRADHAN
SFS 10 WB/190 THENDUP TSHERING BHUTIA
SFS 11 WB/192 PINAKI MITRA
SFS 12 WB/195 KUMAR VIMAL
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
RR
SFS
RR
RR
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
RR
SFS
RR Total = 58
RR Age Bar = 10

REC.
 SOURCE



RR Attended MCT Phase III (IV) = 15
SFS Attended MCT Phase I (I) = 6
SFS Attended MCT Phase I (II) = 4
SFS PSUC not done = 12
SFS Remained = 12
RR
SFS
SFS
RR
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS



10/07/1965 SFS
16/05/1969 SFS
15/07/1966 SFS
23/03/1968 SFS
24/08/1967 SFS
01/01/1965 SFS
07/09/1967 SFS
01/07/1968 SFS
06/09/1965 SFS
07/05/1981 RR
04/09/1964 SFS
20/05/1962 SFS
28/11/1968 SFS

05/07/1981 RR

29/08/1965 SFS
06/06/1965 SFS
01/01/1966 SFS
30/04/1966 SFS
01/08/1965 SFS
14/09/1967 SFS
11/12/1963 SFS
17/06/1965 SFS
24/04/1969 SFS
04/06/1967 SFS

14/02/1968 SFS



S. No. STATE S.NO NAME OF OFFICER DATE OF BIRTH

1 AGMU/195 NYALI ETE 10/08/1982 RR

2 AGMU/253 R. AJAY KUMAR 05/04/1962 SFS

3 AP/194 B. MOHAMED DIWAN MYDEEN 21/05/1978 RR

4 BH/218 NESAMANI K. 28/11/1981 RR

5 BH/217 AMIT KUMAR 01/03/1981 RR

6 CHH/166 DILRAJ PRABHAKAR 04/11/1978 RR

7 GJ/161 DR. PRABUDDHA H.R. 21/04/1979 RR

8 GJ/162 DR. ANSHUMAN 25/02/1980 RR

9 HP/153 BASU KAUSHAL 03/04/1981 RR

10 HP/154 VASANTHA KIRAN BABU 19/01/1978 RR

11 HR/094 NIVEDITA B. 17/01/1985 RR

12 HR/095 RANJEETHA M. H. 31/05/1978 RR

13 JHK/157 PATRUNI RAJENDRA NAIDU 23/11/1979 RR

14 JK/156 SHOWKAT ALI CHAUDHARY 05/03/1963 SFS

15 JK/157 MOHAMMAD SHAFI KANYU 27/07/1958 SFS

16 JK/158 TEJ BAHADUR SINGH 15/04/1959 SFS

17 JK/159 SAJAD HUSSAIN MUFTI 05/06/1965 SFS

18 KR/128 KARTHIKEYAN K. 13/05/1979 RR

19 KR/160 SHEIK HYDER HUSSAIN 04/05/1959 SFS

20 KR/161 M. S. JAYARAMAN 20/05/1959 SFS

21 KR/162 SANTOSH K. JOHN 21/11/1959 SFS

22 KT/221 VASANTHA REDDY K.V. 25/10/1980 RR

23 KT/225 DR. MALTHI PRIYA M. 18/10/1976 RR

24 KT/226 DR. RAMESH KUMAR P. 05/12/1976 RR

25 KT/250 JAVEED MUMTAZ 12/05/1958 SFS

26 KT/251 K. B. MANJUNATHA 15/08/1959 SFS

27 KT/252 M. V. AMARNATH 30/06/1961 SFS

28 MP/608 HARI SHANKAR MISHRA 10/01/1965 SFS

29 MP/609 RAMESH CHANDRA VISHWAKARMA 03/06/1965 SFS

30 MP/610 AJAY KUMAR PANDEY 28/06/1965 SFS

31 MP/611 SURENDRA KUMAR SINGH TIWARI 12/03/1963 SFS

32 MP/612 ADARSH SHRIVASTAVA 26/06/1968 SFS

33 MP/613 KAMAL ARORA 01/06/1969 SFS

34 MP/614 PREM NARAYAN MISHRA 23/06/1970 SFS

35 MP/615 NARESH SINGH YADAV 23/10/1967 SFS

36 MS/274 SREELAKSHMI ANNABATHULA 14/08/1979 RR

37 MS/273 G. P. NARWANE 22/10/1982 RR

38 NG/051 RONGSENLEMLA IMCHEN 11/08/1980 RR

39 NG/065 T. NOKINMEREN JAMIR 01/03/1958 SFS

40 NG/070 K. CAROLINE ANGAMI 01/03/1959 SFS

REC.
 SOURCE



41 OR/167 T. ASHOK KUMAR 14/04/1982 RR

42 PB/070 AJIT KULKARNI 09/01/1982 RR

43 RJ/202 ROOP NARAYAN MEENA 01/06/1973 SFS

44 SK/056 UDAI GURUNG 14/03/1969 SFS

45 TN/201 C. H. PADMA 29/05/1979 RR

46 TN/220 DR. B. C. ARCHANA KALYANI 14/09/1973 SFS

47 TN/221 A. S. MARIMUTHU 10/06/1973 SFS

48 TN/222 D. VENKATESH 14/06/1973 SFS

49 TN/223 K. RAJKUMAR 30/07/1976 SFS

50 TN/224 D. SUJATHA 27/05/1970 SFS

51 TN/225 S. GURUSAMY 31/05/1974 SFS

52 TR/043 DR. HONNAREDDY N. 14/08/1980 RR

53 TR/044 WANGDUP BHUTIA 04/05/1983 RR

54 UP/419 RAMESH CHANDRA 30/06/1967 SFS

55 UP/420 VISHNU KANT MISHRA 20/09/1963 SFS

56 UP/421 KAILASH PRAKASH 01/03/1964 SFS

57 UP/422 YOGESHWER PRASAD SHUKLA 01/07/1962 SFS

58 UP/423 AKHILESH PANDEY 20/12/1963 SFS

59 UTT/088 DR. SAKET BADOLA 25/07/1977 RR

60 UTT/150 LAKSHMAN SINGH 09/01/1960 SFS

61 WB/167 MS. TRIPTI SAH 16/08/1979 RR

62 WB/166 SANTHOSHA G. R. 10/06/1980 RR

63 WB/199 RANA DATTA 14/01/1968 SFS

64 WB/200 KOUSHIK SARKAR 16/08/1964 RR

Total = 64
Age Bar = 11

Attended MCT Phase III (IV) = 4
Attended MCT Phase I (I) = 20
Attended MCT Phase I (II) = 4
PSUC not done = 14
Remained = 11



1 AGMU/253 R. AJAY KUMAR 05/04/1962 SFS

2 JK/156 SHOWKAT ALI CHAUDHARY 05/03/1963 SFS

3 JK/159 SAJAD HUSSAIN MUFTI 05/06/1965 SFS

4 MP/608 HARI SHANKAR MISHRA 10/01/1965 SFS

7 MP/611 SURENDRA KUMAR SINGH TIWARI 12/03/1963 SFS

8 MP/612 ADARSH SHRIVASTAVA 26/06/1968 SFS

9 MP/613 KAMAL ARORA 01/06/1969 SFS

10 MP/614 PREM NARAYAN MISHRA 23/06/1970 SFS

11 MP/615 NARESH SINGH YADAV 23/10/1967 SFS

20 UP/419 RAMESH CHANDRA 30/06/1967 SFS

21 UP/420 VISHNU KANT MISHRA 20/09/1963 SFS

22 UP/421 KAILASH PRAKASH 01/03/1964 SFS

23 UP/422 YOGESHWER PRASAD SHUKLA 01/07/1962 SFS

24 UP/423 AKHILESH PANDEY 20/12/1963 SFS

1 TN/201 C.H. PADMA (Ms.) 29/05/1979 RR

2 MP/609 RAMESH CHANDRA VISHWAKARMA 03/06/1965 SFS

3 MP/610 AJAY KUMAR PANDEY 28/06/1965 SFS

4 SK/056 UDAI GURUNG 14/03/1969 SFS

5 TN/220 DR. B. C. ARCHANA KALYANI 14/09/1973 SFS

6 TN/221 A. S. MARIMUTHU 10/06/1973 SFS

7 TN/222 D. VENKATESH 14/06/1973 SFS

8 TN/223 K. RAJKUMAR 30/07/1976 SFS

9 TN/224 D. SUJATHA 27/05/1970 SFS

10 TN/225 S. GURUSAMY 31/05/1974 SFS

11 WB/199 RANA DATTA 14/01/1968 SFS



S. No. STATE S.NO NAME OF OFFICER DATE OF BIRTH

1 AGMU/203 AGNI MITRA 12/08/1981 RR

2 AGMU/205 KULDEEP 19/06/1985 RR

3 AGMU/208 N. PALANIKANTH 15/01/1983 RR

4 AGMU/204 ANISHA KALKOOR M. 20/05/1984 RR

5 AGMU/210 DR. C. VIDHYASAGAR 31/08/1978 RR
6 AGMU/206 SAURABH SHARMA 30/01/1984 RR

7 AGMU/209 DR. R. GOPINATH 09/09/1977 RR

8 AGMU/211 MS. YASODHA K. 08/12/1980 RR

9 AGMU/212 ARULRAJAN P. 07/06/1983 RR

10 AGMU/221 MILLO TASSER 02/02/1983 RR

11 AGMU/213 WAHLE PRADEEPCHANDRA P. 23/09/1973 RR

12 AM/162 NAINAMALAI R. 16/10/1974 RR

13 AM/163 VASANTHAN B. 03/05/1979 RR

14 AM/164 PARSHANT DHANDA 19/01/1979 RR

15 CHH/165 B. VIVEKANANDA REDDY 04/03/1978 RR

16 CHH/167 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH 16/04/1982 RR

17 CHH/168 VIVEKANAND JHA 03/07/1978 RR

18 CHH/169 MANIVASAGAN S. 21/05/1979 RR

19 CHH/171 SRIRAM J. 15/04/1977 RR

20 GJ/165 R. SENTHILKUMARAN 13/07/1981 RR

21 GJ/166 T. KARUPPASAMY 16/05/1975 RR

22 GJ/167 PURUSHOTHAMA P. 16/10/1982 RR

23 GJ/206 P. A. VIHOL 24/03/1960 SFS

24 HP/157 KIRUPASANKAR M. 21/06/1980 RR

25 HP/171 K. K. GUPTA 22/05/1958 SFS

26 JHK/160 V. BASKARAN 18/05/1979 RR

27 JK/128 TAWHEED AHMAD DEVA 02/01/1978 RR

28 JK/130 B. MOHANDASS 10/07/1979 RR

29 JK/131 SYED NADEEM HUSSAIN 26/02/1983 RR

30 KR/137 B.N. ANJAN KUMAR 07/04/1981 RR

31 KR/136 MS. T. UMA 20/05/1978 RR

32 KR/138 DR. R. ADALARASAN 10/07/1977 RR

33 KR/163 MS. C. MEENAKSHI 25/11/1978 RR

34 KR/165 G. M. KOCHUKANJIRM 25/05/1959 SFS

35 KR/166 I. SIDHEEQ 30/07/1961 SFS

36 KR/170 S.G. MAHESH KUMAR 13/05/1958 SFS

37 KT/224 MS. KAMLA K. 25/02/1985 RR

38 KT/227 DR. T. V. KARIKALAN 19/06/1977 RR

39 MN/036 ARUN R.S. 31/05/1984 RR

40 MN/037 R. K. AMARJIT SINGH 03/01/1980 RR

REC.
 SOURCE



41 MN/038 VINOD KUMAR D. K. 18/07/1984 RR

42 MP/534 DR. ANUPAM SAHAY 13/11/1980 RR

43 MP/535 PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH 25/09/1980 RR

44 MP/536 MRS. KIRAN BISEN 20/11/1975 RR

45 MP/537 MADHU V. RAJ 02/04/1979 RR

46 MP/616 ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA 01/01/1968 SFS

47 MP/617 MOHAN LAL HARIT 25/10/1961 SFS

48 NG/052 KAMDI HEMANT BHASKAR 21/02/1985 RR

49 NG/053 T. AOCHUBA 02/02/1979 RR

50 NG/071 HUKATO CHISHI 20/01/1974 SFS

51 OR/181 KARTHICK V. 17/10/1986 RR

52 OR/183 DR. PRAKASH CHAND GOGINENI 30/12/1978 RR

53 OR/184 SANJAYA KUMAR SWAIN 14/02/1977 RR

54 OR/185 SUDHANSU SEKHAR KHORA 04/08/1981 RR

55 OR/186 DR. SANJEET KUMAR 10/10/1979 RR

56 PB/073 DR. M. SUDHAGAR 25/05/1978 RR

57 RJ/154 MS. HARINI V. 06/05/1984 RR

58 RJ/156 SUNIL 01/06/1982 RR

59 RJ/157 SHASHI SHANKAR 02/02/1981 RR

60 RJ/159 T. MOHAN RAJ 10/02/1981 RR

61 RJ/160 BALAJI KARI 06/01/1979 RR

62 SK/043 NAMEIRAKPAM JASWANT 04/01/1984 RR

63 SK/044 S. ELAMURUGANNAN 09/02/1976 RR

64 SK/057 SMT. SONAM CHODEN BHUTIA 17/02/1972 SFS

65 TG/054 V. S. N. V. PRASAD 10/02/1979 RR

66 TN/202 RAHUL V. C. 23/06/1984 RR

67 TN/203 THEJASVI S. N. 20/01/1981 RR

68 TR/045 MS. BANUMATHI G. 03/08/1982 RR

69 TR/046 SELVARAJ PRABHU 18/04/1979 RR

70 TR/047 SHIVANAND S. TALWAR 01/07/1982 RR

71 TR/048 ARUN KUMAR R. 02/04/1985 RR

72 UP/304 DR. MANOJ KUMAR SHUKLA 02/08/1978 RR

73 UP/305 AKHILESH KUMAR KASHYAP 10/08/1980 RR

74 UTT/090 DR. VINAY KUMAR BHARGAV 27/05/1982 RR

75 UTT/091 PANKAJ KUMAR 02/10/1978 RR

76 UTT/093 RAJIV DHIMAN 23/08/1984 RR

77 UTT/094 AKASH KUMAR VERMA 30/08/1976 RR

78 UTT/095 DHARM SINGH MEENA 02/02/1985 RR

79 WB/170 MS. MINAKSHI PRASAD 23/12/1973 RR

80 WB/171 SURATNA SUR SHAN SHER SHERPA 12/08/1980 RR

Total = 80
Age Bar = 6

Attended MCT Phase I (I) = 18



Attended MCT Phase I (II) = 46
PSUC not done = 1
Remained = 9



S. No. STATE S.NO NAME OF OFFICER DATE OF BIRTH

1 AGMU/205 KULDEEP 19/06/1985

2 AGMU/208 N. PALANIKANTH 15/01/1983

3 AGMU/206 SAURABH SHARMA 30/01/1984

4 CHH/165 B. VIVEKANANDA REDDY 04/03/1978

5 CHH/167 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH 16/04/1982
6 GJ/167 PURUSHOTHAMA P. 16/10/1982

7 KT/227 DR. T. V. KARIKALAN 19/06/1977

8 MP/616 ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA 01/01/1968

9 PB/073 DR. M. SUDHAGAR 25/05/1978

10 UTT/093 RAJIV DHIMAN 23/08/1984



RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
SFS
RR
RR

REC.
 SOURCE



1 AGMU/251 12/06/1984

2 AGMU/218 28/07/1985

3 AGMU/219 03/03/1977

4 AGMU/216 23/07/1984

5 AGMU/217 08/10/1983

6 AGMU/220 07/01/1986

7 AM/170 12/02/1978

8 AP/200 20/04/1981

9 AP/213 14/05/1986

10 BH/224 01/03/1980

11 CHH/170 17/09/1983

12 CHH/182 13/06/1982

13 GJ/168 05/08/1981

14 GJ/169 01/02/1980

15 GJ/171 20/06/1981

16 HP/158 19/10/1980

17 HR/099 17/06/1983

18 JHK/161 11/03/1981

19 JHK/162 25/08/1977

20 JK/137 27/03/1982

21 JK/138 07/11/1984

22 JK/139 27/07/1977

23 JK/140 25/06/1984

24 KR/141 20/05/1984

25 KR/140 10/05/1982

26 KT/228 04/08/1985

27 KT/229 13/07/1975

28 KT/239 27/10/1986

29 MN/039 03/12/1981

30 MN/040 20/06/1981

31 MP/540 02/08/1981

32 MP/542 31/05/1980

33 MP/543 30/10/1984

34 MP/544 01/01/1982

35 MP/545 25/01/1984

36 MS/279 10/05/1985

37 MS/280 15/07/1981

38 MS/281 02/06/1977

39 MS/282 10/10/1982

40 MS/283 20/10/1978

41 NG/055 17/11/1983

42 NG/056 22/06/1983

43 OR/187 02/05/1986

44 OR/188 15/03/1983

45 OR/189 27/01/1983

46 OR/190 25/05/1986

NABANITA GANGULY RR 
DAMODHAR A.T. RR 
INDHU VIJAYAN N. RR 
AMIT ANAND RR 
SATHIYAMOORTHY G. RR 
NAVEEN KUMAR P. RR 
JITENDRA KUMAR RR 
MARUBOINA SIVA PRASAD RR 
MISS YESODA BAI R. RR 
SATYAJEET KUMAR RR 
IMOTEMSU AO RR 
SATOVISHA SAMAJDAR RR 
PUNEET NAYYAR RR 
GANGA SHARAN SINGH RR 
R. DHANAPAL RR 
SAROJ BHAI PATEL RR 
JITENDER AHLAWAT RR 
MAMTA PRIYADARSHI RR 
MAHALING RR 
IRFAN ALI SHAH RR 
VIVEK VERMA RR 
JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH RR 
SAT PAUL RR 
DEEPA K. S. RR 
SUNEEL PAMIDI RR 
DIPIKA BAJPAI RR 
RAVISHANKAR S.S. RR 
SIVASANKAR S. RR 
SANAJAOBA KHURAIJAM RR 
MAYA N. RR 
RIPUDAMAN SINGH BHADORIA RR 
RAVINDRA MANI TRIPATHI RR 
BASU KANNOGIA RR 
GAURAV CHOWDHARY RR 
ANJANA SUCHITA TIRKEY RR 
NEENU SOMARAJ RR 
MAMILLA ADARSH REDDY RR 
PATIL ANITA JAYASING RR 
VERMA UMESH UDAL RR 
PRAMOD CHAND LAKRA RR 
RAJ PRIYA SINGH RR 
ZUTHUNGLO PATTON RR 
SANGRAM KESHARI BEHERA RR 
SWAYAM MALIK RR 
SANTOSH JOSHI RR 
RAMASAMY P. RR 



47 RJ/162 21/12/1985

48 RJ/163 23/06/1983

49 RJ/164 02/09/1976

50 RJ/165 05/04/1983

51 RJ/166 13/09/1983

52 RJ/167 23/02/1984

53 TG/055 20/01/1980

54 TN/206 15/09/1986

55 TN/207 01/04/1980

56 TR/049 06/12/1984

57 TR/050 21/06/1980

58 UP/323 13/07/1980

59 UP/324 05/03/1981

60 UP/325 15/01/1981

61 UP/327 01/06/1983

62 UP/328 10/02/1981

63 UTT/104 20/05/1982

64 UTT/105 02/02/1981

65 UTT/106 25/09/1979

66 UTT/107 26/04/1985

67 UTT/108 09/05/1980

68 UTT/109 16/04/1982

69 WB/173 09/02/1982

BIJO JOY RR 
VIKRAM KESHAREE PRADHAN RR 
SUDEEP KAUR RR 
MS. ANITA RR 
SUPONGSASHI RR 
KAPIL CHANDRAWAL RR 
SHANTHARAM S. RR 
KIRUBASHANKKAR R. RR 
DR. KANCHANA R. RR 
SHAKTI KANT SINGH RR 
PRASADA RAO VADDARAPU RR 
DR. RAVI KUMAR SINGH RR 
SAMIR KUMAR RR 
ANIL KUMAR PATEL RR 
MAHAVEER KOUJALAGI RR 
TULSI DAS RR 
DR. CHANDRA SHEKHER SANWAL RR 
MAYANK SHEKHAR RR 
NITISH MANI TRIPATHI RR 
NEETHU LAKSHMI M. RR 
KAHKASHAN NASEEM RR 
DR. KOKO ROSE RR 
HARI KRISHNAN RR 



2011

S. No. STATE S.NO NAME OF OFFICER DATE OF BIRTH

1 AGMU/222 TSEWANG GYALTSON 26/05/1984
2 AGMU/224 JABESTIN A 25/07/1983

3 AGMU/226 SIAM KHAN MUAN GUITE 09/08/1984

4 AGMU/252 DEEP SHIKHA 04/10/1986

5 AM/172 DEEPIKA CHAUDHARY 26/08/1983

6 AM/173 I ARUL GNANA MATHURAM 27/04/1986

7 AM/174 SUNNYDEO INDRAEO CHOUDHARY 25/10/1987

8 AP/206 ALAN CHONG TERON 11/08/1976

9 BH/227 NEERAJ NARAYAN 27/07/1984

10 CHH/176 VIJAYA RATRE 01/01/1988

11 CHH/177 STYLO MANDAVI 21/10/1980

12 GJ/175 RAM RATAN NALA 27/07/1982

13 GJ/176 ANAND KUMAR S. 24/05/1985

14 GJ/198 DR. SHOBHITA AGARWAL 29/06/1984

15 GJ/205 01/06/1961

16 HP/161 NEERAJ KUMAR 06/4/1982

17 HP/162 NISHANT MANDHOTRA 19/11/1985

18 HR/100 R. ANAND 18/10/1983

19 JHK/165 SHABA ALAM ANSARI 10/10/1983

20 JHK/166 ABHISHEK KUMAR 02/03/1982

21 KR/143 SILPA V. KUMAR 01/02/1986

22 KR/144 NARENDRA NATH VELURI 07/10/1980

23 KR/145 KRISHAN KUMAR 22/02/1987

24 KT/230 YASHPAL KSHIRSAGAR 25/08/1985

25 KT/231 D. MAHESH KUMAR 12/12/1987

26 KT/232 YEDUKONDALU V. 14/12/1978

27 KT/233 PRABAKARAN S. 01/05/1987

28 KT/240 SONAL VRISHNI 30/03/1983

29 KT/241 CONTRACTOR DEEP JAGDIP 13/09/1984

30 MN/041 DEBALA LEIPHRAKPAM 31/03/1980

31 MP/558 DEVANSHU SHEKHAR 24/04/1981

32 MP/556 MEENA KUMARI MISHRA 13/08/1986

33 MP/557 ANURAG KUMAR 16/07/1983

34 MP/561 SANDHYA 03/05/1987

35 MP/560 VIJAY SINGH 01/09/1980

36 MS/285 MANEESH KUMAR 27/01/1981

37 MS/286 PRABHU NATH SHUKLA 01/06/1982

38 MS/288 GAJENDRA HIRE 23/08/1982

39 MS/289 ASHISH SURESH THAKARE 22/07/1981

40 MS/290 HEMANT KUMAR MEENA 12/12/1983

41 MS/327 SIVABALA S. 06/06/1984

42 NG/057 DR. SENTITULA 28/07/1979

43 OR/191 P. ARTHANARI 13/12/1984

44 OR/192 K. S. PRADEEP 21/04/1980

D. C. MAHETA



45 OR/193 VISHWANATH NEELANNAVAR 20/07/1981

46 RJ/168 SUGNA RAM JAT 07/01/1981

47 RJ/169 SONAL JOURIHAR 30/01/1983

48 RJ/170 ASHUTOSH OJHA 03/06/1984

49 RJ/171 SHALABH KUMAR 10/10/1980

50 RJ/172 SANGRAM SINGH KATIYAR 27/12/1978

51 RJ/212 MONALI SEN 28/07/1983

52 TG/056 SIVALA. RAMBABU 21/08/1980

53 TG/057 SUNIL S. HIREMATH 20/07/1980

54 TN/210 ANAND S. 17/04/1987

55 TN/211 S. KALANITHI 03/10/1985

56 TN/212 VISMIJU VISWANATHAN 28/02/1979

57 TN/214 MUHAMMED SHABAB P. 30/04/1987

58 TN/215 DILEEP P. K. 04/08/1981

59 TR/051 SANJIB DAS 03/02/1986

60 TR/052 HARSHAKUMAR CHIKKANARAGUND 16/09/1983

61 TR/060 PREMANANDA DEBBARMA 18/01/1960

62 UP/330 ADARSH KUMAR 06/10/1982

63 UP/331 DR. SEMMARAN M. 06/01/1979

64
UP/332 DR. RENGARAJU T. 21/02/1979

65 UP/333 KANHAIYA PATEL 04/12/1983

66 UP/424 UMA SHANKAR DOHRE 01/07/1960

67 UP/425 SURIT KUMAR SAXENA 02/06/1960

68 UTT/111 SANDEEP KUMAR 16/07/1984

Total = 68

Age Bar = 4
Remained = 64



RR 1 AGMU/222 TSEWANG GYALTSON
RR 2 AGMU/224 JABESTIN A

RR 3 AGMU/226 SIAM KHAN MUAN GUITE

RR 4 AGMU/252 DEEP SHIKHA

RR 5 AM/172 DEEPIKA CHAUDHARY

RR 6 AM/173 I ARUL GNANA MATHURAM

RR 7 AM/174 SUNNYDEO INDRAEO CHOUDHARY

RR 8 AP/206 ALAN CHONG TERON

RR 9 BH/227 NEERAJ NARAYAN

RR 10 CHH/176 VIJAYA RATRE

RR 11 CHH/177 STYLO MANDAVI

RR 12 GJ/175 RAM RATAN NALA

RR 13 GJ/176 ANAND KUMAR S.

RR 14 GJ/198 DR. SHOBHITA AGARWAL

SFS 15 HP/161 NEERAJ KUMAR

RR 16 HP/162 NISHANT MANDHOTRA

RR 17 HR/100 R. ANAND

RR 18 JHK/165 SHABA ALAM ANSARI

RR 19 JHK/166 ABHISHEK KUMAR

RR 20 KR/143 SILPA V. KUMAR

RR 21 KR/144 NARENDRA NATH VELURI

RR 22 KR/145 KRISHAN KUMAR

RR 23 KT/230 YASHPAL KSHIRSAGAR

RR 24 KT/231 D. MAHESH KUMAR

RR 25 KT/232 YEDUKONDALU V.

RR 26 KT/233 PRABAKARAN S.

RR 27 KT/240 SONAL VRISHNI

RR 28 KT/241 CONTRACTOR DEEP JAGDIP

RR 29 MN/041 DEBALA LEIPHRAKPAM

RR 30 MP/558 DEVANSHU SHEKHAR

RR 31 MP/556 MEENA KUMARI MISHRA

RR 32 MP/557 ANURAG KUMAR

RR 33 MP/561 SANDHYA

RR 34 MP/560 VIJAY SINGH

RR 35 MS/285 MANEESH KUMAR

RR 36 MS/286 PRABHU NATH SHUKLA

RR 37 MS/288 GAJENDRA HIRE

RR 38 MS/289 ASHISH SURESH THAKARE

RR 39 MS/290 HEMANT KUMAR MEENA

RR 40 MS/327 SIVABALA S.

RR 41 NG/057 DR. SENTITULA

RR 42 OR/191 P. ARTHANARI

RR 43 OR/192 K. S. PRADEEP

RR 44 OR/193 VISHWANATH NEELANNAVAR

REC.
 SOURCE



RR 45 RJ/168 SUGNA RAM JAT

RR 46 RJ/169 SONAL JOURIHAR

RR 47 RJ/170 ASHUTOSH OJHA

RR 48 RJ/171 SHALABH KUMAR

RR 49 RJ/172 SANGRAM SINGH KATIYAR

RR 50 RJ/212 MONALI SEN

RR 51 TG/056 SIVALA. RAMBABU

RR 52 TG/057 SUNIL S. HIREMATH

RR 53 TN/210 ANAND S.

RR 54 TN/211 S. KALANITHI

RR 55 TN/212 VISMIJU VISWANATHAN

RR 56 TN/214 MUHAMMED SHABAB P.

RR 57 TN/215 DILEEP P. K.

RR 58 TR/051 SANJIB DAS

RR 59 TR/052 HARSHAKUMAR CHIKKANARAGUND

RR 60 UP/330 ADARSH KUMAR

SFS 61 UP/331 DR. SEMMARAN M.

RR 62 UP/332 DR. RENGARAJU T.

RR 63 UP/333 KANHAIYA PATEL

RR
64 UTT/111 SANDEEP KUMAR

RR
SFS
SFS
RR



26/05/1984 RR 2011
25/07/1983 RR 2011

09/08/1984 RR 2011

04/10/1986 RR 2011

26/08/1983 RR 2011

27/04/1986 RR 2011

25/10/1987 RR 2011

11/08/1976 RR 2011

27/07/1984 RR 2011

01/01/1988 RR 2011

21/10/1980 RR 2011

27/07/1982 RR 2011

24/05/1985 RR 2011

29/06/1984 RR 2011

06/04/1982 RR 2011

19/11/1985 RR 2011

18/10/1983 RR 2011

10/10/1983 RR 2011

02/03/1982 RR 2011

01/02/1986 RR 2011

07/10/1980 RR 2011

22/02/1987 RR 2011

25/08/1985 RR 2011

12/12/1987 RR 2011

14/12/1978 RR 2011

01/05/1987 RR 2011

30/03/1983 RR 2011

13/09/1984 RR 2011

31/03/1980 RR 2011

24/04/1981 RR 2011

13/08/1986 RR 2011

16/07/1983 RR 2011

05/03/1987 RR 2011

01/09/1980 RR 2011

27/01/1981 RR 2011

01/06/1982 RR 2011

23/08/1982 RR 2011

22/07/1981 RR 2011

12/12/1983 RR 2011

06/06/1984 RR 2011

28/07/1979 RR 2011

13/12/1984 RR 2011

21/04/1980 RR 2011

20/07/1981 RR 2011

1st  Nomination
1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination



07/01/1981 RR 2011

30/01/1983 RR 2011

03/06/1984 RR 2011

10/10/1980 RR 2011

27/12/1978 RR 2011

28/07/1983 RR 2011

21/08/1980 RR 2011

20/07/1980 RR 2011

17/04/1987 RR 2011

03/10/1985 RR 2011

28/02/1979 RR 2011

30/04/1987 RR 2011

04/08/1981 RR 2011

03/02/1986 RR 2011

16/09/1983 RR 2011

06/10/1982 RR 2011

06/01/1979 RR 2011

21/02/1979 RR 2011

04/12/1983 RR 2011

16/07/1984 RR 2011

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination

1st  Nomination



2011

S. No. STATE S.NO NAME OF OFFICER DATE OF BIRTH

1 AGMU/222 TSEWANG GYALTSON 26/05/1984 RR

2 AGMU/224 JABESTIN A 25/07/1983 RR

3 AGMU/226 SIAM KHAN MUAN GUITE 09/08/1984 RR

4 AGMU/252 DEEP SHIKHA 04/10/1986 RR

5 AM/172 DEEPIKA CHAUDHARY 26/08/1983 RR
6 AM/173 I ARUL GNANA MATHURAM 27/04/1986 RR
7 AM/174 SUNNYDEO INDRAEO CHOUDHARY 25/10/1987 RR
8 AP/206 ALAN CHONG TERON 11/08/1976 RR
9 BH/227 NEERAJ NARAYAN 27/07/1984 RR

10 CHH/176 VIJAYA RATRE 01/01/1988 RR
11 CHH/177 STYLO MANDAVI 21/10/1980 RR
12 GJ/175 RAM RATAN NALA 27/07/1982 RR
13 GJ/176 ANAND KUMAR S. 24/05/1985 RR
14 GJ/198 DR. SHOBHITA AGARWAL 29/06/1984 RR
15 HP/161 NEERAJ KUMAR 06/04/1982 RR
16 HP/162 NISHANT MANDHOTRA 19/11/1985 RR
17 HR/100 R. ANAND 18/10/1983 RR
18 JHK/165 SHABA ALAM ANSARI 10/10/1983 RR
19 JHK/166 ABHISHEK KUMAR 02/03/1982 RR
20 KR/143 SILPA V. KUMAR 01/02/1986 RR
21 KR/144 NARENDRA NATH VELURI 07/10/1980 RR
22 KR/145 KRISHAN KUMAR 22/02/1987 RR
23 KT/230 YASHPAL KSHIRSAGAR 25/08/1985 RR
24 KT/231 D. MAHESH KUMAR 12/12/1987 RR
25 KT/232 YEDUKONDALU V. 14/12/1978 RR
26 KT/233 PRABAKARAN S. 01/05/1987 RR
27 KT/240 SONAL VRISHNI 30/03/1983 RR
28 KT/241 CONTRACTOR DEEP JAGDIP 13/09/1984 RR
29 MN/041 DEBALA LEIPHRAKPAM 31/03/1980 RR
30 MP/558 DEVANSHU SHEKHAR 24/04/1981 RR
31 MP/556 MEENA KUMARI MISHRA 13/08/1986 RR
32 MP/557 ANURAG KUMAR 16/07/1983 RR
33 MP/561 SANDHYA 03/05/1987 RR
34 MP/560 VIJAY SINGH 01/09/1980 RR
35 MS/285 MANEESH KUMAR 27/01/1981 RR
36 MS/286 PRABHU NATH SHUKLA 01/06/1982 RR
37 MS/288 GAJENDRA HIRE 23/08/1982 RR
38 MS/289 ASHISH SURESH THAKARE 22/07/1981 RR
39 MS/290 HEMANT KUMAR MEENA 12/12/1983 RR
40 MS/327 SIVABALA S. 06/06/1984 RR
41 NG/057 DR. SENTITULA 28/07/1979 RR
42 OR/191 P. ARTHANARI 13/12/1984 RR
43 OR/192 K. S. PRADEEP 21/04/1980 RR

REC.
 SOURCE



44 OR/193 VISHWANATH NEELANNAVAR 20/07/1981 RR
45 RJ/168 SUGNA RAM JAT 07/01/1981 RR
46 RJ/169 SONAL JOURIHAR 30/01/1983 RR
47 RJ/170 ASHUTOSH OJHA 03/06/1984 RR
48 RJ/171 SHALABH KUMAR 10/10/1980 RR
49 RJ/172 SANGRAM SINGH KATIYAR 27/12/1978 RR
50 RJ/212 MONALI SEN 28/07/1983 RR
51 TG/056 SIVALA. RAMBABU 21/08/1980 RR
52 TG/057 SUNIL S. HIREMATH 20/07/1980 RR
53 TN/210 ANAND S. 17/04/1987 RR
54 TN/211 S. KALANITHI 03/10/1985 RR
55 TN/212 VISMIJU VISWANATHAN 28/02/1979 RR
56 TN/214 MUHAMMED SHABAB P. 30/04/1987 RR
57 TN/215 DILEEP P. K. 04/08/1981 RR
58 TR/051 SANJIB DAS 03/02/1986 RR
59 TR/052 HARSHAKUMAR CHIKKANARAGUND 16/09/1983 RR

60 UP/330 ADARSH KUMAR 06/10/1982 RR
61 UP/331 DR. SEMMARAN M. 06/01/1979 RR
62 UP/332 DR. RENGARAJU T. 21/02/1979 RR
63 UP/333 KANHAIYA PATEL 04/12/1983 RR
64 UTT/111 SANDEEP KUMAR 16/07/1984 RR

Total =68

Age Bar = 4
Remained = 64



2010

S. No. STATE S.NO NAME OF OFFICER DATE OF BIRTH

1 AGMU/251 NABANITA GANGULY 12/06/1984 RR

2 AGMU/218 DAMODHAR A.T. 28/07/1985 RR

3 AGMU/219 INDHU VIJAYAN N. 03/03/1977 RR

4 AGMU/216 AMIT ANAND 23/07/1984 RR

5 AGMU/217 SATHIYAMOORTHY G. 08/10/1983 RR

6 AGMU/220 NAVEEN KUMAR P. 07/01/1986 RR

7 AM/170 JITENDRA KUMAR 12/02/1978 RR

8 AP/200 MARUBOINA SIVA PRASAD 20/04/1981 RR

9 AP/213 MISS YESODA BAI R. 14/05/1986 RR

10 BH/224 SATYAJEET KUMAR 01/03/1980 RR

11 CHH/170 IMOTEMSU AO 17/09/1983 RR

12 CHH/182 SATOVISHA SAMAJDAR 13/06/1982 RR

13 GJ/168 PUNEET NAYYAR 05/08/1981 RR

14 GJ/169 GANGA SHARAN SINGH 01/02/1980 RR

15 GJ/171 R. DHANAPAL 20/06/1981 RR

16 HP/158 SAROJ BHAI PATEL 19/10/1980 RR

17 HR/099 JITENDER AHLAWAT 17/06/1983 RR

18 JHK/161 MAMTA PRIYADARSHI 11/03/1981 RR

19 JHK/162 MAHALING 25/08/1977 RR

20 JK/137 IRFAN ALI SHAH 27/03/1982 RR

21 JK/138 VIVEK VERMA 07/11/1984 RR

22 JK/139 JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH 27/07/1977 RR

23 JK/140 SAT PAUL 25/06/1984 RR

24 KR/141 DEEPA K. S. 20/05/1984 RR

25 KR/140 SUNEEL PAMIDI 10/05/1982 RR

26 KT/228 DIPIKA BAJPAI 04/08/1985 RR

27 KT/229 RAVISHANKAR S.S. 13/07/1975 RR

28 KT/239 SIVASANKAR S. 27/10/1986 RR

29 MN/039 SANAJAOBA KHURAIJAM 03/12/1981 RR

30 MN/040 MAYA N. 20/06/1981 RR

31 MP/540 RIPUDAMAN SINGH BHADORIA 02/08/1981 RR

32 MP/542 RAVINDRA MANI TRIPATHI 31/05/1980 RR

33 MP/543 BASU KANNOGIA 30/10/1984 RR

34 MP/544 GAURAV CHOWDHARY 01/01/1982 RR

35 MP/545 ANJANA SUCHITA TIRKEY 25/01/1984 RR

36 MS/279 NEENU SOMARAJ 10/05/1985 RR

37 MS/280 MAMILLA ADARSH REDDY 15/07/1981 RR

38 MS/281 PATIL ANITA JAYASING 02/06/1977 RR

39 MS/282 VERMA UMESH UDAL 10/10/1982 RR

40 MS/283 PRAMOD CHAND LAKRA 20/10/1978 RR

41 NG/055 RAJ PRIYA SINGH 17/11/1983 RR

42 NG/056 ZUTHUNGLO PATTON 22/06/1983 RR

43 OR/187 SANGRAM KESHARI BEHERA 02/05/1986 RR

REC.
 SOURCE



44 OR/188 SWAYAM MALIK 15/03/1983 RR

45 OR/189 SANTOSH JOSHI 27/01/1983 RR

46 OR/190 RAMASAMY P. 25/05/1986 RR

47 RJ/162 BIJO JOY 21/12/1985 RR

48 RJ/163 VIKRAM KESHAREE PRADHAN 23/06/1983 RR

49 RJ/164 SUDEEP KAUR 02/09/1976 RR

50 RJ/165 MS. ANITA 05/04/1983 RR

51 RJ/166 SUPONGSASHI 13/09/1983 RR

52 RJ/167 KAPIL CHANDRAWAL 23/02/1984 RR

53 TG/055 SHANTHARAM S. 20/01/1980 RR

54 TN/206 KIRUBASHANKKAR R. 15/09/1986 RR

55 TN/207 DR. KANCHANA R. 01/04/1980 RR

56 TR/049 SHAKTI KANT SINGH 06/12/1984 RR

57 TR/050 PRASADA RAO VADDARAPU 21/06/1980 RR

58 UP/323 DR. RAVI KUMAR SINGH 13/07/1980 RR

59 UP/324 SAMIR KUMAR 05/03/1981 RR

60 UP/325 ANIL KUMAR PATEL 15/01/1981 RR

61 UP/327 MAHAVEER KOUJALAGI 01/06/1983 RR

62 UP/328 TULSI DAS 10/02/1981 RR

63 UTT/104 DR. CHANDRA SHEKHER SANWAL 20/05/1982 RR

64 UTT/105 MAYANK SHEKHAR 02/02/1981 RR

65 UTT/106 NITISH MANI TRIPATHI 25/09/1979 RR

66 UTT/107 NEETHU LAKSHMI M. 26/04/1985 RR

67 UTT/108 KAHKASHAN NASEEM 09/05/1980 RR

68 UTT/109 DR. KOKO ROSE 16/04/1982 RR

69 WB/173 HARI KRISHNAN 09/02/1982 RR

Total = 69



2009

S. No. STATE S.NO NAME OF OFFICER DATE OF BIRTH

1 AGMU/205 KULDEEP 19/06/1985 RR

2 AGMU/208 N. PALANIKANTH 15/01/1983 RR

3 AGMU/206 SAURABH SHARMA 30/01/1984 RR

4 CHH/165 B. VIVEKANANDA REDDY 04/03/1978 RR

5 CHH/167 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH 16/04/1982 RR

6 GJ/167 PURUSHOTHAMA P. 16/10/1982 RR

7 KT/227 DR. T. V. KARIKALAN 19/06/1977 RR

8 PB/073 DR. M. SUDHAGAR 25/05/1978 RR

9 UTT/093 RAJIV DHIMAN 23/08/1984 RR

Total = 80
Age Bar = 6

Attended MCT Phase I (I) = 18
Attended MCT Phase I (II) = 46
PSUC not done = 1
Remained = 9

REC.
 SOURCE



2008

S. No. STATE S.NO NAME OF OFFICER DATE OF BIRTH

1 MP/609 RAMESH CHANDRA VISHWAKARMA 03/06/1965 SFS

2 MP/610 AJAY KUMAR PANDEY 28/06/1965 SFS

3 SK/056 UDAI GURUNG 14/03/1969 SFS

4 TN/201 C. H. PADMA 29/05/1979 RR

5 TN/220 DR. B. C. ARCHANA KALYANI 14/09/1973 SFS

6 TN/221 A. S. MARIMUTHU 10/06/1973 SFS

7 TN/222 D. VENKATESH 14/06/1973 SFS

8 TN/223 K. RAJKUMAR 30/07/1976 SFS

9 TN/224 D. SUJATHA 27/05/1970 SFS

10 TN/225 S. GURUSAMY 31/05/1974 SFS

11 WB/199 RANA DATTA 14/01/1968 SFS

Total = 64
Age Bar = 11

Attended MCT Phase III (IV) = 4
Attended MCT Phase I (I) = 20
Attended MCT Phase I (II) = 4
PSUC not done = 14
Remained = 11

REC.
 SOURCE



2007

1 MP/586 RAJESH KUMAR KHARE 29/08/1965 SFS
2 MP/587 SANJEEV JHA 06/06/1965 SFS

3 MP/588 ARVIND PRATAP SINGH SENGAR 01/01/1966 SFS
4 MP/590 RAJESH KUMAR RAI 30/04/1966 SFS

5 MP/591 RAMESH GANAWA 01/08/1965 SFS
6 MP/592 MASTRAM BAGHEL 14/09/1967 SFS

7 UTT/087 D. THIRUNGNANA SAMBANDAM 07/05/1981 RR
8 WB/188 MANOJ KUMAR SAHA 11/12/1963 SFS

9 WB/189 PRIYA RATNA PRADHAN 17/06/1965 SFS
10 WB/190 THENDUP TSHERING BHUTIA 24/04/1969 SFS

11 WB/192 PINAKI MITRA 04/06/1967 SFS
12 WB KUMAR VIMAL 14/02/1968 SFS

Total = 58
Age Bar = 10
Attended MCT Phase III (IV) = 15

Attended MCT Phase I (I) = 6
Attended MCT Phase I (II) = 4
PSUC not done = 12
Remained = 12



2006

1 AM/216 SENGKAN N. SANGMA 01/01/1964 SFS

2 AM/219 NARAYAN MAHANTA 18/01/1962 SFS

3 AM/224 MAZIDUL HUSSAIN 08/04/1962 SFS

4 AM/223 BANKIM SARMA 03/10/1963 SFS

5 GJ/157 DR. B. SUCHINDRA 25/08/1975 RR

6 MP/585 TOMAR SINGH SULIA 18/02/1965 SFS
7 RJ/221 RAM KARAN KHAIRWA 07/07/1967 SFS

8 RJ/223 HANUMAN RAM 20/06/1968 SFS

9 RJ/224 TIKAM CHAND VERMA 06/04/1962 SFS

Total = 91
Age Bar = 25
Attended MCT Phase III (IV) = 32

Attended MCT Phase I (I) = 3
Attended MCT Phase I (II) = 9
PSUC not done = 13
Remained = 9



1 AM/216 SENGKAN N. SANGMA 01/01/1964 SFS

2 AM/219 NARAYAN MAHANTA 18/01/1962 SFS

3 AM/224 MAZIDUL HUSSAIN 08/04/1962 SFS

4 AM/223 BANKIM SARMA 03/10/1963 SFS

5 MP/585 TOMAR SINGH SULIA 18/02/1965 SFS

6 RJ/221 RAM KARAN KHAIRWA 07/07/1967 SFS

7 RJ/223 HANUMAN RAM 20/06/1968 SFS

8 RJ/224 TIKAM CHAND VERMA 06/04/1962 SFS

9 MP/586 RAJESH KUMAR KHARE 29/08/1965 SFS

10 MP/587 SANJEEV JHA 06/06/1965 SFS

11 MP/588 ARVIND PRATAP SINGH SENGAR 01/01/1966 SFS

12 MP/590 RAJESH KUMAR RAI 30/04/1966 SFS

13 MP/591 RAMESH GANAWA 01/08/1965 SFS

14 MP/592 MASTRAM BAGHEL 14/09/1967 SFS

15 UTT/087 D. THIRUNGNANA SAMBANDAM 07/05/1981 RR

16 WB/188 MANOJ KUMAR SAHA 11/12/1963 SFS

17 WB/189 PRIYA RATNA PRADHAN 17/06/1965 SFS

18 WB/190 THENDUP TSHERING BHUTIA 24/04/1969 SFS

19 WB/192 PINAKI MITRA 04/06/1967 SFS

20 WB KUMAR VIMAL 14/02/1968 SFS

21 MP/609 RAMESH CHANDRA VISHWAKARMA 03/06/1965 SFS

22 MP/610 AJAY KUMAR PANDEY 28/06/1965 SFS

23 SK/056 UDAI GURUNG 14/03/1969 SFS

24 TN/201 C. H. PADMA 29/05/1979 RR

25 TN/220 DR. B. C. ARCHANA KALYANI 14/09/1973 SFS

26 TN/221 A. S. MARIMUTHU 10/06/1973 SFS

27 TN/222 D. VENKATESH 14/06/1973 SFS

28 TN/223 K. RAJKUMAR 30/07/1976 SFS

29 TN/224 D. SUJATHA 27/05/1970 SFS

30 TN/225 S. GURUSAMY 31/05/1974 SFS

31 WB/199 RANA DATTA 14/01/1968 SFS

32 AGMU/205 KULDEEP 19/06/1985 RR

33 AGMU/208 N. PALANIKANTH 15/01/1983 RR

34 AGMU/206 SAURABH SHARMA 30/01/1984 RR

35 CHH/165 B. VIVEKANANDA REDDY 04/03/1978 RR

36 CHH/167 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH 16/04/1982 RR

37 GJ/167 PURUSHOTHAMA P. 16/10/1982 RR

38 KT/227 DR. T. V. KARIKALAN 19/06/1977 RR

39 MP/616 ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA 01/01/1968 SFS

40 PB/073 DR. M. SUDHAGAR 25/05/1978 RR

41 UTT/093 RAJIV DHIMAN 23/08/1984 RR



2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
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